Ref. No. OPBMS/2023-24/CIR/89

Dear Parents,
Greetings from OPBMS!

Classes: IX - XI1

October 03, 20
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List of events for the Month of October 2023-24 are as follows:

S.No. | Date Day Class Event
1 October 02, | Monday IX to XII Holiday on account of Gandhi Jayanti
2023
2 October 07, | Saturday IX & X Club Activities
2023
3 October 09, | Monday IX & X Assembly by Vivekananda House
2023 (Theme: Importance of Educational Excursion for
students)
4 %;gber 10, | Tuesday IX & X SOF-International General Knowledge Olympiad
5 Socégber 12, | Thursday | IX & X SOF- International English Olympiad
6 October 12, | Thursday IX to XII Education fair by Edu-sensie
2023
7 October 12- | Thursday- | IX to XIlI Book Exhibition
14, 2023 Saturday
8 October 14, | Saturday IX to XII Parent Teacher Meet
2023
9 October 16, | Monday IX & X Assembly by Aryabhatta House
2023 (Theme: Be empathetic, Let’s understand
‘poverty’ and the ways to eradicate it.)
10 October 20, | Friday IX to XII Cyber Awareness Campaign — “Stay Safe
2023 Online”
Inter House Drawing Competition/Debate
Competition
(Topic :
World with/without Cyber)
11 October 21, | Saturday IX to XII Inter House Punjabi Poem Recitation
2023 Competition
(Details of the Competition will be shared by
Subject teachers of Punjabi)
12 October 23, | Monday IX to XII Dussehra celebration
2023
13 October 24, | Tuesday IX to XII Holiday on account of Dussehra
2023
14 October 26, | Thursday IX & X Assembly by Radha Krishnan House
2023 (Theme: A unified World Order: Role of United

Nations)




IX to XII Inter House MUN Activity
15 October 27, | Friday IX to XII Inter House MUN Activity
2023
16 October 28, | Saturday IX to XII Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti
2023
17 October Monday IX & X Assembly by Radha Krishnan House
30,2023 (Theme: Unity in Diversity, Celebrating Ekta
Diwas)
18 October Tuesday IX & X SOF- International Mathematics Olympiad
31,2023
Warm regards
Sd/-
Sangeeta Sharma

Principal




